## 06-26-1998

			Hİ	ijį
FEN EN	li die	E I I		

AIL	NO.	EE025153719US

ase pocket No. CHR 97-32A

MRD 6-17-98

To the Honorable Commission 1007785	開 <b>順                                       </b>			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Michael D. Matzinger	Name: <u>Westvaco Corporation</u>			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie: attached?	s) <u></u>			
Yes XXX No	0/et 60			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 299 Park Avenue			
XXX Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Nam	e City: New York State: NY Zip: 10171			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Dates. <u>June</u> 17, 1998	Yes <u>XXX</u> No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	): This document represents an Assignment to on entitled HYBRID POLYMERS FOR PHASE CHANGE			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/098997	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XXX No			
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Richard L. Schmalz, Esq.	- Land			
Internal Address: Westvaco Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\}\)			
	XXX Enclosed in check with filing fee for new patent application			
	—— Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 299 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 23-1160			
	o. Deposit account number. 25-1100			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10171	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, and any attached copy is a true copy of	the foregoing information is true and correct the original document.			
Terry B. McDaniel Name of Person Signing  June 17, 1998 Usice  June 17, 1998				
Total num	mber of pages accompanying cover sheet: 1			
DO NOT DETA	ACH THIS PORTION			
Mail documents to be recorded with requi				
Commiss Box Ass washing	sioner of Patents and Trademarks signments ston, DC 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample minutes per document to be recorded, inc cathering the data needed, and completing the spurden estimate of information Systems, PK2-100°C, washi Management and Budget, Paperwork Reducti	cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 cluding time for reviewing the document and in and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send to the U.S. Patent and frademark Office, Office ington, D.C. 2023P And to the Office of the			

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL D. MATZINGER, residing at 3323 Olympic Lane,

Mt. Pleasant, South Carolina 29464, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

HYBRID POLYMERS FOR PHASE CHANGE INK JET INKS for which I have executed an

application for United States Letters Patent of even date herewith:

NOW, THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration paid to me by WESTVACO CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 299 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10171, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

I DO HEREBY ASSIGN unto the said WESTVACO CORPORATION its successors and assigns, all my right, title, and interest in and to said application and invention for the United States and all foreign countries, and any Letters Patent to be issued therefor in the United States and elsewhere. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Date: June 17, 1998	Trichette. Tricter
	Michael D. Matzinger
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON )	

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared MICHAEL D. MATZINGER, to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledges it to be his act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 17th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_. 1998.

SEAL

My Commission expires April 15, 2004